PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
STEVEN C. HART	06/23/2009		
FA-GUNG FAN	06/23/2009		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EROX CORPORATION					
Street Address:	5 GLOVER AVENUE PO BOX 4505					
City:	NORWALK					
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT					
Postal Code:	06856-4505					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12491498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)634-6175

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-634-2280

Email: PATENT@RALABATELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: JAMES J. RALABATE

Address Line 1: 5792 MAIN ST.

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20081708

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES J. RALABATE

Total Attachments: 1

source=20081708_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022875 FRAME: 0502 CH \$40.00

500895519

Attorney Docket No.: ID 20081708-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT

The	undersigned	is/are	the	named	invent	or(s)	(the "	Inventor	$(s)^n$	m a	United	States	patent	applica	ation
entit	led APPARAT	rus Fo	A AC	PPLYII	VG AN	ACO	USTIC	DAMP	ENING	3 CO	ATING	TO TH	E INTE	RIOR C	IF A
XEF	IOGRAPHIC I	DRUM	(the	"Applic	ation")	for in	vention	ıs disclo	sed o	r clai	med the	rein (th	e "Inver	nion(s)"	"),
whic	h Application:														

☑ is being executed concurrently herewith.					
was first executed on					
was filed on as Application Number .					
☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	1	filed			

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

	Ster C flat	X	
	STEVEN C. HART	Date:	2, 2009 JUNE
ميمايد	Bu Dagn	7	and the second s
	FA-GUNG FAN &	Ø Date:	JUNE 3, 2009
		Date	
			•••••
		Date ;	
		Date	

RECORDED: 06/25/2009

PATENT REEL: 022875 FRAME: 0503